PRINTED: 02/04/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						R-C		
		34G089	B. WING			01/2	26/2022	
NAME OF F	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DITIEWE	CT ODDODTI INITIES	S-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL		91 P	OPLAR CIRCLE			
BLUEWE	ST OPPORTUNITIES	-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL		SWA	ANNANOA, NC 28778			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI		COMPLETION DATE	
IAG	NEGGE WORT ON E	SO BENTH THE IN ORDER	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	W. C. E.		
{W 000}	INITIAL COMMEN	ΤS	{W 00	00}				
		.=-	04/04					
{W 331}	NURSING SERVIC		{W 33	31}				
	CFR(s): 483.460(c))						
	The facility must pr	ovide clients with nursing						
		ance with their needs.						
	This STANDARD i	s not met as evidenced by:						
		eview and interview, the facility						
		rsing services in accordance						
		of 1 sampled clients (#1) with						
		priate monitoring and staff dication change and a change						
	in client health state							
	in onone modelin olde	do. The imanig io.						
	Review of internal of	documents on 11/10/21						
		eport completed 10/25/21.						
		report revealed client #1 had						
		, discoloration and swelling of						
		ue to a fall. Continued review						
		evealed client #1 to have a f profound intellectual disability						
		haviors and emotional						
	disorders with onse							
		acility administrator on						
		client #1 was currently in a						
		to the need for a higher level						
		nt hospitalization. Continued dministrator revealed client #1						
		sed from the hospital, after a						
	change in health status, with a permanent catheter and currently required restraints to keep							
		ng the catheter out. Further						
	interview with the fa	acility administrator revealed						
		a permanent catheter and						
		restraints to prevent pulling						
	the catheter out the	e team had made the decision						
LABORATOR'	L Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI		TITLE		(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G089	B. WING_			R-C I /26/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF STATE, ZIP OF STATE, ZIP OF SWANNANOA, NC 28778		112012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 331}	the clients' needs of client #1 would need hospital discharge. A review of incident 10/22 through 10/22 on 10/22/21 Client injury. Continued report revealed nur 10/22/21 regarding. On 10/23/21 (5:00 the floor and staff affect and client #1 continued review or revealed client #1 cover the next 30 to revealed staff tried thinking the client with client continued revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional report revealed staff was reclined this scrotum documented. On 10/24/21 (5:30 in bed, the client was noticed his scrotum continued review or revealed nursing was not out to the local review revealed client was not continued review or revealed client was not c	could not be met internally and ed a different level of care upon at reports for client #1 from 15/21 revealed the following: #1 experienced a fall without review of the 10/22/21 incident resing assessed the client on	{W 33	1}		
	On 10/25/21 client	#1 awoke at 2:05 AM and felt				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G089	B. WING _		I	R-C / /26/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUEWEST OPPORTUNITIES-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 91 POPLAR CIRCLE SWANNANOA, NC 28778		0 112012022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{W 331}	warm. Staff called directed to give the the client awoke his had a foul smell to down to 101.3 with after shower and w was called and directed was picked up at 3 would meet client a would meet client a Review of an interraction 10/28/21 revealed surgery with medic evaluate needs duscrotum area. This super pubic cathete from the internal in #1 has experienced the past year that he few months. Contine revealed although the diagnosis, client #1 heurological condit trauma. Client #1 hanging behavior. balance issues indineview of the internation it is clear that the tresult of falls experienced a person 6/14/21. Review of client to be non-ver PCP revealed a he side effects of medication side	on call nursing and was client a cool shower. When stemperature was 102.6 and his urine. Temperature went shower and continued to rise while getting dressed. Nursing acted to call EMS; Client #1:55 AM and on call nurse	{W 33	1}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G089	B. WING			R-C / 26/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUEWEST OPPORTUNITIES-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF STATE, Z	•	IZGIZGZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 331}	dizziness. Interview with the disabilities profes verified client #1 the facility had (3) incident of multiple Interview with the 11/10/21 revealed medication change client #1's Respedially. Continued facility nurse verified documented fall on the known to have nurse could recal experienced prior with the facility nurse could recal experienced prior with the facility's Plan 10/22/21 to supponeeds of the client A follow-up surverselves of internating facility's Plan 12/3/21 revealed trainings related to incident review are of changes in clienterview with the administrator on trainings relative to completed as indivinterview with the administrator control of the professional survey.	facility qualified intellectual sional (QIDP) on 11/10/21 was on general supervision and staff on shift at the time of the e falls on 10/23/21. facility QIDP and nursing on declient #1 had been ordered a ge on 10/22/21 that reduced the ridone dose from 6mg to 4mg interview with the QIDP and ited prior to client #1's on 10/22/21 that the client was ge falls and neither the QIDP or at the last fall client #1 had to 10/22/21. Further interview wirse verified she had not alditional training with staff after ation change or initial fall on ort or monitor a change in health at. I was conducted on 1/26/22. I records on 1/26/22 relative to of Correction (POC) dated no evidence of in-service on ursing services, including and response and timely reporting	{W 33			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C		
		34G089	B. WING			/26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91 POPLAR CIRCLE SWANNANOA, NC 28778			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{W 331}	Continued From page 4		{W 33	1}			
{W 340}	future correction platimely manner. NURSING SERVIC CFR(s): 483.460(c)		{W 34	0}			
	other members of t appropriate protect measures that inclu- training clients and health and hygiene This STANDARD i Based on record re nursing failed to pro	ust include implementing with he interdisciplinary team, ive and preventive health ude, but are not limited to staff as needed in appropriate methods. In some that as evidenced by: eview and staff interview, by ovide staff training relative to discharging health needs. The					
	revealed an IRIS re Review of the IRIS developed bruising the scrotum area do of the IRIS report re diagnosis history of	documents on 11/10/21 sport completed 10/25/21. report revealed client #1 had discoloration and swelling of ue to a fall. Continued review evealed client #1 to have a profound intellectual disability haviors and emotional at in childhood.					
		reports for client #1 from 5/21 revealed the following:					
	injury. Continued re	#1 experienced a fall without eview of the 10/22/21 incident sing assessed the client on the fall.					
	the floor and staff a	PM) client #1 was sitting on sisted the client back to his ontinued to walk around.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G089	B. WING			R-C / 26/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLUEWEST OPPORTUNITIES-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 91 POPLAR CIRCLE SWANNANOA, NC 28778		72072022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{W 340}	revealed client #10 over the next 30 to revealed staff tried thinking the client with client continued revealed staff was recliner where the meal. Additional rereport revealed staff 5:30 PM although a documented. On 10/24/21 (530 A bed, the client wou his scrotum was pureview of the 10/24 nursing was contact to the local emerger revealed client #1 in 2:45 PM after going and had no new or On 10/25/21 client warm. Staff called directed to give the client awoke hi had a foul smell to down to 101.3 with after shower and with was called and directed was picked up at 3 would meet client as Interview with nurs had been no call for the multiple falls expanding further shours further staff.	of the 10/23/21 incident report continued to fall several times 40 minutes. Further review to put shoes on client #1 was having a traction issue and it to fall. Subsequent review able to get client #1 to a client sat waiting for his dinner eview of the 10/23/21 incident iff contacted a supervisor at no notification of nursing was AM) While changing client #1 in lid not stand and it was noticed urplish in color. Continued 1/21 incident report revealed ceted and client #1 was sent out ency room. Further review returned to the facility around gout for medical evaluation ders or diagnosis. #1 awoke at 2:05 AM and felt on call nursing and was a client a cool shower. When is temperature was 102.6 and his urine. Temperature went shower and continued to rise while getting dressed. Nursing ected to call EMS; Client #1:55 AM and on call nurse	{W 34	0}			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G089	B. WING			R-C	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	340009	D. WING	STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/2	26/2022
BLUEWEST OPPORTUNITIES-SWANNANOA RESIDENTIAL				91 P	OPLAR CIRCLE ANNANOA, NC 28778		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 340}	#1's swollen area of interview with the fashould have been on 10/23/21. Addit had provided no actimely reporting of a since 10/23/21 who falls of client #1. A follow-up survey Review of internal in the facility's Plan of 12/3/21 revealed not trainings related to incident review and of changes in client Interview with the readministrator on 1/2 trainings relative to completed as indicating interview with the readministrator confirmed in the readministrator c	of the scrotum. Subsequent acility nurse verified nursing called with the falls of client #1 ional interview verified nursing lditional training relative to a change in client health status on staff failed to report multiple was conducted on 1/26/22. The cords on 1/26/22 relative to a correction (POC) dated to evidence of in-service nursing services, including a response and timely reporting the condition. The condition is conditionally response and timely reporting the condition.	{W 34	10}			